504312242 04/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4358924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUG HARGREAVES	04/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IP HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	5408 NE 88TH STREET, #A-101	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98665	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29500576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (360) 546-6164

Email: docketing@sunlightsupply.com

Correspondent Name: J. DOUGLAS WELLS OF SUNLIGHT SUPPLY, INC.

Address Line 1: 5408 NE 88TH STREET, #A-101

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98665

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W200.D010C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. DOUGLAS WELLS	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Douglas Wells/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20170407_Assignment_D010C2#page1.tif

PATENT 504312242 REEL: 041931 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number:			
\$ \$60 to \$1	HARGO1-12			
Whereas, I/We, <u>Doug Hargreaves</u> of <u>Sunlight Suppli</u> applicant, have invented certain new and useful improver	nents in an <u>External ballatt Frams</u> .			
for which an application for a United States Patent was				
ip Holdings II.C of Vancouver, WA here referrence in Holdings II.C of Vancouver, WA 98665 is desirous of acquiring				
Sunlight Supply Employee Hendbook, the recolpt who conskieration, I/We, the applicants(s), by these present exclusive right to the said invention in the United any and all Patents which may be granted therefore the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ents do sell, assign and transfer unto sufu assignee the tured a states and the entire rights, title and interest in and to in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the rissole use and behoof of for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely			
Executed this	L. 20, 12. Day Horgres			
State of)) §	Signature of Doug Hardreaves Doug Hary roaves Printed Name			
Before me personally appeared said Doughtograns and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 13 day of 9011 2013.				
Notary Public State of Weshington SUE L COLLINS My Appointment Expires May 30, 2014	Notary Public for Washington state My Commission Expires: Notary # 1/8974			

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or excignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required.

PATENT REEL: 041931 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 04/07/2017